- LGFA borrower notes   253 250 819 243

Total   47,012 297 819 243

   Less than
1 yr

$’000

1-2 yrs
$’000

2-5 yrs
$’000

More than
5 yrs

$’000
Group 2021
Cash and cash equivalents   19,038

Recoverables and receivables   15,593

Other financial assets

- term deposit   829

- community loans   47 - - -

- LGFA borrower notes   249 328 571 161

Total   35,756 328 571 161

Group 2020
Cash and cash equivalents   27,113

Recoverables and receivables   18,619

Other financial assets
- term deposit   829

- community loans   49 47 - -

- LGFA borrower notes   253 250 819 243

Total   46,863 297 819 243

Version: 1, Version Date: 07/09/2021
Document Set ID: 3240195

248

Waikato District Council – Annual Report 2021 Page 68

Sensitivity analysis
The tables below illustrate the potential effect on the surplus or deficit and equity (excluding accumulated funds)
for reasonably possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on Council and the
Group’s financial instrument exposures at the balance date.

2020/21 2019/20

   Actual Actual Actual Actual

Interest rate risk   -100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps

   $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Council

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents   (191) 191 (271) 271

Term deposits (20) 20 (8) 8

Financial liabilities

Derivatives   (18,181) (7,344) (28,889) (14,816)

Group

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents   10 (10) 14 (14)

Term deposits   (20) 20 (8) 8

Fixed interest investments

Financial liabilities

Derivatives (18,181) (7,344) (28,889) (14,186)

2020/21 2019/20

   Actual Actual Actual Actual

Foreign exchange risk   -100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps

   $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Group

Financial assets

Cash and equity investments   10 (10) 14 (14)

2020/21 2019/20

   Actual Actual Actual Actual

Equity price risk   -100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps

   $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Group
Financial assets

Equity investments   29 (29) 24 (24)

Explanations of sensitivity analysis
The interest rate, foreign exchange and equity price sensitivities are based on reasonably possible movements in
interest rates, exchange rates and equity market valuations; with all other variables held constant, measured as a
basis points (bps) movement. For example, a decrease in 100bps is equivalent to a decrease in interest rates of 1%.

The sensitivity for derivatives (interest rate swaps) has been calculated using a derivative valuation model based on
parallel shift in interest rates of -100bps/+100bps (2019: -100bps/+100bps).

Version: 1, Version Date: 07/09/2021